
The National Association of State Fire Marshals 
Community Risk Reduction Summit 
February 21-22, 2023 | Concord, NC 

 

Participant List 
Chuck Altvater 
Fire Safe Colorado Chief 
Colorado Div. of Fire Prevention and Control 
700 Kipling Street 
Lakewood, CO 80215 
303-912-9469 
chuck.altvater@state.co.us 
 
Timothy Bean 
Fire Marshal 
Division of Fire Safety 
PO Box 1421 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
573-751-8709 
tim.bean@dfs.dps.mo.gov 
 
Karen Berard-Reed 
Senior Strategist, CRR Lead 
NFPA 
1 Batterymarch Park 
Quincy, ME 02169 
617-910-8707 
kbreed@nfpa.org 
 
Franklin Bigelow 
Assistant Deputy Director 
California Fire 
715 P Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
559-259-5591 
frank.bigelow@fire.ca.gov 
 
Ray Bizal 
Director, Regional Operations 
NFPA 
601-101 Wakefield Ct 
Long Beach, CA 90803 
562-201-4509 
rbizal@nfpa.org 
 
 
Adam Blythe 

GIS Administrator 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-647-0077 
adam.blythe@ncdoi.gov 
 
Paula Brennan 
Administrative Officer CRR 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-647-0077 
paula.brennan@ncdoi.gov 
 
Kenneth Brown 
Coordinator of Community Risk Reduction 
Virginia Department of Fire Programs 
1005 Technology Park Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059 
804-801-8251 
maketter.kelley@vdfp.virginia.gov 
 
Butch Browning 
Executive Director 
National Association of State Fire Marshals 
4442 Golden Ridge Dr. 
Port Allen, LA 70767 
225-806-0803 
butch@browning.red 
 
Joy Browning 
National Association of State Fire Marshals 
4442 Golden Ridge 
Port Allen, LA 70767 
225-335-0919 
joy@browning.red 
  



Chris Brunette 
Fire & Life Safety Section Chief 
Colorado Division of Fire Prevention & Control 
690 Kipling Street 
Lakewood, CO 80215 
303.239.4101 
chris.brunette@state.co.us 
 
Gerald Bryant 
Oklahoma State Fire Marshal 
2401 NW 23rd St. Suite 4 
Oklahoma City, OK 73137 
405-246-6651 
keith.bryant@fire.ok.gov 
 
Allan Buchanan 
Deputy Director Community Risk Reduction 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-647-0077 
allan.buchanan@ncdoi.gov 
 
Shannon Bullock 
Marketing and Conference Coordinator 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
shannon.bullock@ncdoi.gov 
 
Joseph Bynum 
Public Education Specialist 
PA Office of the State Fire Commissioner 
1310 Elmerton Ave 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
717-346-3146 
jbynum@pa.gov 
 
James Cable 
State Fire Administrator 
NYS Office of Fire Prevention & Control 
1220 Washington Ave Bld 7A 2nd Flr 
Albany, NY 12226 
518-380-0615 
james.cable@dhses.ny.gov 
 
 
 

Lorraine Carli 
Vice President of Outreach and Advocacy 
NFPA 
1 Batterymarch Park 
Quincy, ME 02169 
617-840-4180 
lcarli@nfpa.org 
 
Mike Cox 
Director Fire & EMS Solutions 
ESRI 
380 New York St. 
Redlands, CA 92373 
909-369-2659 
mike_cox@esri.com 
 
Teresa Ann Crisman 
Maryland State Fire Marshal 
1201 Reisterstown Road 
Pikesville, MD 21208 
240-882-6772 
teresa.crisman@maryland.gov 
 
Amber Cross 
Assistant Chief Deputy 
Oregon Office of State Fire Marshal 
3565 Trelstad Ave SE 
Salem, OR 97317 
503-979-3329 
sally.cravinho@osp.oregon.gov 
 
Jonathan Davis 
Battalion Fire Chief-Assistant Fire Marshal 
District of Columbia Fire and EMS 
6402 Barrow House Drive 
Brandywine, MD 20613 
202-839-0312 
jonathan.davis@dc.gov 
 
Mike Dawson 
Sergeant 
Arkansas State Police Fire Marshal's Office 
1 State Police Plaza Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72209 
501-940-6781 
mike.dawson@asp.arkansas.gov  



Michael Desrochers 
Executive Director 
National Association of State Fire Marshals 
45 State Drive 
Waterbury, VT 05671 
802-343-0682 
michael.desrochers@vermont.gov 
 
Connie Dolan 
State Assistant Chief Deputy 
Mississippi State Fire Marshal 
117 Summer Hill Dr. 
Vicksburg, MS 39180 
601-213-6240 
connie.dolan@mid.ms.gov 
 
Stacey Dubois 
NH State Fire Marshal's Office 
Deputy State Fire Marshal 
33 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03305 
603-419-9586 
stacey.l.dubois@dos.nh.gov 
 
Richard E Taylor 
Senior Planning and Research Analyst 
Kennebec County 
45 Commerce Drive, Suite 1 
Augusta, ME 04330 
207-582-9164 
richard.e.taylor@maine.gov 
 
Nathan Ellis 
Assistant State Fire Marshal 
South Carolina State Fire 
141 Monticello Trail 
Columbia, SC 29341 
803-414-7161 
nathan.ellis@llr.sc.gov 
 
Maribel Fournier 
Public Education Coordinator 
Massachusetts Department of Fire Services 
1 State Road 
Stow, MA 01775 
978-567-3112 
kerry.weihn@mass.gov 
 

Stephanie Fournier 
NFIRS State Program Manager 
Arizona Office of the State Fire Marshal 
1110 West Washington, Suite 500 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
602-771-1416 
sfournier@dffm.az.gov 
 
Norman Franklin 
Community Risk Reduction Specialist 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-647-0077 
norman.franklin@ncdoi.gov 
 
Joshua Fulbright 
Chief of Community Risk Reduction 
South Carolina Office of State Fire Marshal 
141 Monticello Trail 
Columbia, SC 29203 
803-728-5074 
josh.fulbright@llr.sc.gov 
 
Melissa Gannie 
Assistant State Fire Marshal 
Washington State Fire Marshal's Office 
106 11th Ave SW Suite G200 
Olympia, WA 98501 
360-596-3903 
melissa.gannie@wsp.wa.gov 
 
Brian Geraci 
NASFM Vice President 
Office of the Maryland State Fire Marshal 
1201 Reisterstown Road 
Pikesville, MD 21208 
410-653-8980 
brian.geraci@maryland.gov 
 
Micheal Greenia 
Public Edu / CRR Section Chief 
Vermont Division of Fire Safety 
45 State Drive 
Waterbury, VT 05671 
802-839-6561 
micheal.greenia@vermont.gov 
 



Meredith Hawes 
NFPA 
218 East Ninth St 
Traverse City, MI 49684 
231-534-5121 
mhawes@nfpa.org 
 
Esther Hernandez 
Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal 
WSP - Fire Prevention Division 
106 11th Ave SW Suite G200 
Olympia, WA 98504 
360-596-3913 
esther.hernandez@wsp.wa.gov 
 
Matt Hinds-Aldrich 
Sr. Risk Strategy Lead 
American Assoc. of Insurance Services 
701 Warrenville Road 
Lisle, IL 60532 
800-564-2247 
matth@aaisonline.com 
 
Tonya Hoover 
Deputy Fire Administrator 
FEMA/United States Fire Administration 
16825 South Seton Avenue 
Emmitsburg, MD 21727 
301-447-1019 
tonya.hoover@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Stephen Hrustitch 
Project Manager 
Vision 20/20 
607-205-0979 
shrustich@strategicfire.org 
 
Brad Hunt 
Deputy Fire Marshal 
Concord Fire Department 
100 Warren C. Coleman Blvd 
Concord, NC 28027 
704-920-5538 
huntb@concordnc.gov 
 
 
 
 

Amy Jennings 
Community Risk Reduction Coordinator 
TN State Fire Marshal's Office 
500 James Robertson Pkwy 
Nashville, TN 37243 
615-253-6946 
amy.jennings@tn.gov 
 
Jonathan Jones 
South Carolina State Fire Marshal 
SC Dept. of Labor, Licensing & Regulation 
141 Monticello Trail 
Columbia, SC 29203 
803-896-9801 
jonathan.jones@llr.sc.gov 
 
Amanda Jones 
Georgia Fire & Life Safety Educator 
Georgia Office of Insurance and Safety Fire 
2 MLK  JR. Dr. 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
470-725-5722 
ajones@oci.ga.gov 
 
Nitin Kamath 
CEO 
Aztek Fire Safety 
10532 S. Glenstone Place 
Baton Rouge, LA 70810 
202-505-0709 
nitin@aztekcorps.com 
 
Dominick Kasmauskas 
Director 
American Fire Sprinkler Assn. (AFSA) 
1917 Hutchinson Dr 
Bloomingdale, TN 37660-1607 
518-937-4790 
dkasmauskas@firesprinkler.org 
 
Benjamin Keller 
Chief, Fire and Life Safety Branch 
NY State Office of Fire Prevention & Control 
1220 Washington Ave, Building 7A Floor 2 
Albany, NY 12226 
518-474-6746 
benjamin.keller@dhses.ny.gov 
 



Craig Landolt 
State Fire Marshal 
Safety Fire Division 
Two Martin Luther King Jr. Drive 
Atlanta, GA 31404 
470-270-649 
clandolt@oci.ga.gov 
 
Charles Lavin 
Program Specialist 3 
New Jersey Division of Fire Safety 
717 Arrow Drive 
Toms River, NJ 08753 
609-337-0176 
charles.lavin@dca.nj.gov 
 
Christine Ludes 
Chief of Staff 
PA Office of the State Fire Commissioner 
1310 Elmerton Avenue 
Harrisburg, PA 17074 
717-651-2202 
cludes@pa.gov 
 
Robert Marshall 
San Mateo Consolidated Fire Department 
1040 E. Hillsdale Blvd 
Foster City, CA 94404 
650-522-7940 
rmarshall@smcfire.org 
 
Paul Martin 
Assistant Chief 
Ohio Division of State Fire Marshal 
8893 E. Main St. 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
380-239-6640 
paul.martin@com.ohio.gov 
 
Amy McLaughlin 
NH State Fire Marshal's Office 
33 Hazen Drive 
Dover, NH 03305 
amy.k.mclaughlin@dos.nh.gov   
603-931-9083 
 
 
 

 
Timothy McLaughlin 
State Fire Marshal 
R.I State Fire Marshal Office 
560 Jefferson Blvd 
Warwick, RI 02886 
401-332-9337 
timothy.mclaughlin@dbr.ri.gov 
 
Lori Merrell-Moore 
US Fire Administrator 
FEMA/United States Fire Administration 
16825 South Seton Avenue 
Emmitsburg, MD 21727 
 
Anita Metheny 
Assistant Chief 
Ohio Division of State Fire Marshal 
8895 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
614-752-7103 
anita.metheny@com.ohio.gov 
 
Jason Nesbit 
Community Risk Reduction Specialist 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-647-0077 
jason.nesbit@ncdoi.gov 
 
Mark Norford 
Fire Inspector/Public Educator 
Wyoming State Fire Marshals Office 
320 West 25th st., 3rd floor 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
307-631-1392 
mark.norford@wyo.gov 
 
Philip Oakes 
Chief of Operations and Training 
National Association of State Fire Marshals 
3713 Apopka Ridge Circle 
Apopka, FL 32703 
407-232-2807 
phil@browning.red 
 
 



Marcy Ost 
North Dakota State Fire Marshal 
1720 Burlington Dr., Ste B 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
701-328-5555 
malost@nd.gov 
 
Kymberly Pashkowsky 
CRR Division Chief 
State of Michigan - MI Prevention 
500 East Water St 
Greenville, MI 48838 
616-560-4323 
emtkcurtis@hotmail.com 
 
Cassie Peters 
Asst. Director-State Fire Marshal 
AZ Office of State Fire Marshal 
1110 West Washington Suite 500 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
602-762-0738 
cpeters@dffm.az.gov 
 
Michelle Price 
SFMO Director of Education and Outreach 
State of Tennessee 
568  Windrowe Drive 
Cookeville, TN 38506 
629-259-1713 
michelle.price@tn.gov 
 
Zachary Purvis 
Training Specialist I 
Mississippi State Fire Marshal's Office 
PO Box 79 
Jackson, MS 39205 
601-359-1061 
zach.purvis@mid.ms.gov 
 
Kelly Ransdell 
South Central- Regional Operations 
1 Batterymarch Park 
Quincy, MA 02169 
919-717-0017 
Kransdell@nfpa.org 
 
 
 

Ashley Rodrigue 
Public Affairs 
LA State Fire Marshals Office 
8181 Independence Blvd 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
225-620-5115 
ashley.rodrigue@la.gov 
 
Baylie Scott 
Public Safety Solution Engineer 
ESRI 
380 New York St. 
Redlands, CA 92373 
909-369-4865 
bayliescott@esri.coom 
 
Kevin Sehlmeyer 
Michigan State Fire Marshal 
State of Michigan, Bureau of Fire Services 
611 W. Ottawa St., 4th Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-388-1761 
sehlmeyerk@michigan.gov 
 
JoAnna Smyth 
Florida Division of the State Fire Marshal 
323 John Knox Rd 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
850-413-3633 
joanna.smyth@myfloridacfo.com 
 
Brian Taylor 
Chief State Fire Marshal/Assistant 
Commissioner 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-218-5311 
brian.taylor@ncdoi.gov 
 
Sean Toomey 
State Fire Marshal 
NH State Fire Marshal's Office 
33 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03305 
603-223-4289 
sean.toomey@dos.nh.gov 
 



Kenneth Tyree 
West Virginia State Fire Marshal 
West Virginia Fire Commission 
1207 Quarrier Street 
Charleston, WV 25301 
304-558-2191 
kenneth.e.tyree@wv.gov 
 
Joseph Walters 
Acting Deputy Chief State Fire Marshal 
Maryland Dept of the State Police 
1201 Reisterstown Road 
Pikesville, MD 21208 
443-619-3415 
joseph.walters@maryland.gov 
 
Gary West 
Chief Deputy 
National Association of State Fire Marshals 
2926 Sweethome Road 
Chapmansboro, TN 37035 
865-803-8181 
gary@browning.red 
 
Jay Westbrook 
Community Risk Reduction Coordinator 
Tennessee State Fire Marshal’s Office 
500 James Robertson Pkwy 
Nashville, TN 37243 
615-741-6640 
jay.westbrook@tn.gov 
 

Alexander Wilkins 
Community Risk Reduction Specialist 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
1202 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-647-0077 
alexander.wilkins@ncdoi.gov 
 
Mike Williams 
Chief Deputy 
NC Office of State Fire Marshal 
325 North Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-647-0085 
mike.williams@ncdoi.gov 
 

Neal Zipser 
KNOX Company 
1601 W. Der Valley Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 
602-558-4958 
nzipser@knoxbox.com 
 


